
Aquinas (MI) (12-16) -vs- Northwestern Ohio (19-12)
3/29/2026 at Lima, Ohio (Racer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Davis (2-1)
Loss: Walker Brockie (2-1)
HBP: Walker Brockie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ethan Johnson First: Bob Rachlow 
Start: 12:04 PM   Time: 2:35   Attendance: 80   Weather: Partly Sunny 51
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Aquinas (MI) 0 2 0 1 0 2 1 6 10 0
Northwestern Ohio 1 0 1 2 0 7 X 11 9 1

Aquinas (MI) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Weinert 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Dylan Nguyen lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Joey Hysell 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kasy Shadduck dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Chase Robinson rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Brodie Gregory ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
JT LaMange 2b 4 0 3 3 0 1 3
    Austin Deller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zachary Hayes c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Jaden Bozek pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Kovl cf/ph 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Eric Bryce cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korbyn Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker Brockie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 5 6 9

2B: Chase Robinson (1)
HR: Dylan Nguyen (1)
SH: Brodie Gregory (1)
DP: 1

Northwestern Ohio 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eliomar Otero ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Zach Grigalis 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    John Nhem pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cesar Grau c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Jake Watson pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Green dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Eric Brown dh 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Huff lf 2 2 1 2 2 1 1
Casey Barnes rf 4 1 1 4 0 2 2
Kole Huffman 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Dwayne Anderson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Fabian Romero 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Filinger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nolan Hull cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Sinjon Bobolia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hicks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Mauney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 11 9 11 4 7 5

2B: Eliomar Otero (1); Kole Huffman (1)
HR: Tyler Huff (1); Casey Barnes (1)
SB: Jake Watson (1)
HBP: Eliomar Otero (1); Cesar Grau (2); Eric Brown (1)
E: Kole Huffman (1)
DP: 1

Aquinas (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Korbyn Russell 4.0 6 4 4 2 5 2 0 0 0 18 20 5 2 84
Walker Brockie (L, 2-1) 2.0 3 7 7 2 2 0 0 4 1 8 14 1 2 53
Totals 9 11 11 4 7 2 0 4 1 26 34 6 4 137

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sinjon Bobolia 1.1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 1 3 31
Carter Hicks 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Josh Mauney 2.1 4 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 11 12 3 2 52
Jordan Davis (W, 2-1) 2.2 4 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 4 65
Totals 10 6 5 5 6 2 0 0 0 30 36 4 10 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 1st AQU NOR
Stephen Weinert grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Dylan Nguyen popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Joey Hysell grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBFF). 0 0

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 1st AQU NOR
Eliomar Otero struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KSFBS). 0 0
Zach Grigalis flied out to lf (3-2 FBBBS). 0 0
Cesar Grau singled through the left side (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0
Jake Watson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 0 0
Jake Watson stole second. 0 0
Brennan Green singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KF); Jake Watson scored. 0 1
Brennan Green advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Tyler Huff struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 0 1

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 2nd AQU NOR
Cesar Grau to c for Jake Watson. 0 1
Kasy Shadduck singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Chase Robinson reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 K); Kasy Shadduck advanced to second. 0 1
Brodie Gregory out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Chase Robinson advanced to second; Kasy
Shadduck advanced to third. 0 1
JT LaMange singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Chase Robinson scored, unearned; Kasy Shadduck
scored. 2 1
Zachary Hayes walked (3-1 BFBBB); JT LaMange advanced to second. 2 1
Austin Deller pinch ran for Zachary Hayes. 2 1
Will Kovl walked (3-2 FBBBKB); Austin Deller advanced to second; JT LaMange advanced to third. 2 1
Carter Hicks to p for Sinjon Bobolia. 2 1
Stephen Weinert grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Will Kovl out on the play. 2 1

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 2nd AQU NOR
Zachary Hayes to c for Austin Deller. 2 1
Casey Barnes struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 2 1
Kole Huffman flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 2 1
Fabian Romero flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 2 1

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 3rd AQU NOR
Josh Mauney to p for Carter Hicks. 2 1
Dylan Nguyen grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Joey Hysell flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 1
Kasy Shadduck struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS). 2 1

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 3rd AQU NOR
Nolan Hull walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 1
Eliomar Otero doubled to center field (0-0); Nolan Hull advanced to third. 2 1
Zach Grigalis struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 1
Cesar Grau grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 SS); Eliomar Otero advanced to third; Nolan Hull scored. 2 2
Brennan Green grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 2

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 4th AQU NOR
Chase Robinson doubled down the rf line (3-2 BBBKF). 2 2
Brodie Gregory struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 2 2
Chase Robinson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2



JT LaMange singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Chase Robinson scored. 3 2
Austin Deller pinch ran for JT LaMange. 3 2
Zachary Hayes flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Will Kovl singled to right field (1-1 KB); Austin Deller advanced to third. 3 2
Will Kovl advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Stephen Weinert fouled out to 3b (2-2 KBKFFB). 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 4th AQU NOR
JT LaMange to 2b for Austin Deller. 3 2
Tyler Huff homered to left field, RBI (2-2 SBBF). 3 3
Casey Barnes flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Kole Huffman doubled to center field (0-1 K). 3 3
Dwayne Anderson pinch ran for Kole Huffman. 3 3
Tyler Filinger pinch hit for Fabian Romero. 3 3
Dwayne Anderson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Tyler Filinger struck out looking (2-2 BKSFBK). 3 3
Nolan Hull singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BBFBK); Dwayne Anderson scored. 3 4
Eliomar Otero fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 4

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 5th AQU NOR
Kole Huffman to 2b for Dwayne Anderson. 3 4
Fabian Romero to 3b for Tyler Filinger. 3 4
Dylan Nguyen singled to shortstop (2-2 KBSB). 3 4
Joey Hysell reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Dylan Nguyen out at second 3b to 2b. 3 4
Kasy Shadduck walked (3-2 BBKKFBB); Joey Hysell advanced to second. 3 4
Jordan Davis to p for Josh Mauney. 3 4
Chase Robinson walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Kasy Shadduck advanced to second; Joey Hysell advanced to third. 3 4
Brodie Gregory struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 3 4
JT LaMange struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS). 3 4

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 5th AQU NOR
Zach Grigalis walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 3 4
John Nhem pinch ran for Zach Grigalis. 3 4
Walker Brockie to p for Korbyn Russell. 3 4
Cesar Grau hit by pitch (1-0 H); John Nhem advanced to second. 3 4
Eric Brown pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 3 4
Jake Watson pinch ran for Eric Brown. 3 4
Eric Brown pinch hit for Brennan Green. 3 4
Eric Brown popped into double play 3b to 1b, bunt (0-1 F); Jake Watson out on the play. 3 4
Tyler Huff was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Casey Barnes struck out looking (2-2 SBKBK). 3 4

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 6th AQU NOR
Zach Grigalis to 1b for John Nhem. 3 4
Cesar Grau to c for Jake Watson. 3 4
Eric Brown to dh. 3 4
Zachary Hayes grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 3 4
Will Kovl grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
Stephen Weinert singled to left center (1-0 B). 3 4
Dylan Nguyen homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KKB); Stephen Weinert scored. 5 4
Joey Hysell struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBFFS). 5 4

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 6th AQU NOR
Eric Bryce to cf for Will Kovl. 5 4
Kole Huffman singled down the lf line (3-2 KBKBFB). 5 4
Fabian Romero struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 5 4



Nolan Hull grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Kole Huffman advanced to second. 5 4
Eliomar Otero hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKH). 5 4
Zach Grigalis singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BKF); Eliomar Otero advanced to third; Kole Huffman
scored. 5 5
Cesar Grau hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Zach Grigalis advanced to second. 5 5
Jake Watson pinch ran for Cesar Grau. 5 5
Eric Brown hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Jake Watson advanced to second; Zach Grigalis advanced to third;
Eliomar Otero scored. 5 6
Tyler Huff walked, RBI (3-2 FBBSBB); Eric Brown advanced to second; Jake Watson advanced to third; Zach
Grigalis scored. 5 7
Casey Barnes homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-1 SBB); Tyler Huff scored; Eric Brown scored; Jake Watson
scored. 5 11
Kole Huffman grounded out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 5 11

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Aquinas (MI) - Top of 7th AQU NOR
Cesar Grau to c for Jake Watson. 5 11
Kasy Shadduck struck out looking (3-2 BBKBSK). 5 11
Chase Robinson walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 5 11
Brodie Gregory reached on a fielder's choice to first base (0-0); Chase Robinson out at second 1b to ss. 5 11
JT LaMange singled to left field (2-1 BKB); Brodie Gregory advanced to second. 5 11
Zachary Hayes singled to right field, RBI (1-2 SFBFF); JT LaMange advanced to second; Brodie Gregory
scored. 6 11
Jaden Bozek pinch ran for Zachary Hayes. 6 11
Will Kovl pinch hit for Eric Bryce. 6 11
Will Kovl grounded out to p (0-1 K). 6 11

Northwestern Ohio - Bottom of 7th AQU NOR


